LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHAN	DATE:	November 9, 2018
ORDER	Contract Modification:	No.2 (FINAL)
	CONTRACT #:	313-2017
PROJECT: Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements Bid No. 135-2017 Resolution No. 685-2017		
TO: The Allen Company, Inc. 3009 Atkinson Avenue, Suite 300 Lexington, KY 40509		
Original Contract Amount		\$951,165.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications		\$42,717.50
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications		4%
Existing Contract Amount		\$993,882.50
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)		\$12,126.20
Percent Change of This Contract Modification		1%
Original Contract Amount		\$951,165.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications		\$54,843.70
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications		6%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order		\$1,006,008.70
Recommended by (P	oj. Engr.)	Date W 4113
Accepted by (C	onsultant)	Date
Accepted by fresidant (C	ontractor)	Date 11 /3/19
Approved by Rody E. Chan FOR C.H. MARTIN (D	irector)	Date_//-21-18
Approved by(C	ommissioner)	Date
Approved by(N	ayor or CAO)	Date

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT	TCHANCE	DATE:	November 9, 2018	
ORDER	CHANGE	Contract Modification:	No.2 (FINAL)	
		CONTRACT #:	313-2017	
PROJECT: Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements Bid No. 135-2017 Resolution No. 685-2017				
TO: The Allen Company, Inc. 3009 Atkinson Avenue, Suite 300 Lexington, KY 40509				
Original Contract Amount			\$951,165.00	
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications			\$42,717.50	
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications			4%	
Existing Contract Amount			\$993,882.50	
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)			\$12,126.20	
Percent Change of This Contract Modification			1%	
Original Contract Amount			\$951,165.00	
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications			\$54,843.70	
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications			6%	
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order			\$1,006,008.70	
Recommended by	(Proj.	Engr.)	Date	
Accepted by Accepted by	(Cons	ultant)	Date 11/20/18	
Accepted by	(Cont	ractor)	Date	
Approved by Dody 9. Clen FOLC. H. MARTIN	(Direc	ctor)	Date 11-21-18	
Approved by	(Com	missioner)	Date	
Approved by	(Mayo	or or CAO)	Date	

## LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION

DATE:

November 9, 2018

Contract Mod #:

No.2 (FINAL)

CONTRACT #:

313-2017

Project: Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements (Resolution No. 685-2017)

TO: The Allen Company, Inc.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

		You are hereby requested to comply with the	ollowing	g changes	tron	n the contract p	lans and specifications;		
Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity		Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Inc	rease in contract price
1	ADD	PCO7 - Curb & Gutter Type 1	LF	120	\$	30.30	\$ -	\$	3,636.00
2	ADD	PCO7 - 6" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	53	\$	54.00	\$ -	\$	2,862.00
3	ADD	PCO7 - Remove Existing Curb/Sidewalk	LF	65	\$	5.15	\$ -	\$	334.75
4	ADD	PCO9 - CONSPAN Footing Work Due to Utility Conflict	LS	1	\$	8,662.45	\$ -	\$	8,662.45
5	DEL	PCO10 - Handrail Changes	LS	1			\$ 3,369.00	\$	•
6	ADD	21 Calendar Days to the Construction Schedule	N/A				\$ -	\$	•
		(Contract Extended to October 5, 2018)					\$ -	\$	•
N/A							\$ -	\$	-
V/A							\$ -	\$	-
V/A							\$ -	\$	-
V/A							\$	\$	
V/A							\$ -	\$	_
V/A							\$ -	\$	-
V/A							\$ -	\$	
V/A							\$ -	\$	-
Fotal decrease \$ 3,369.00									
Total increase					\$	15,495.20			
Net (increase) in contract price				\$	12,126.20				

			Page 3 of 3			
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		PROJECT:	Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements			
		CONTRACT NO.	313-2017			
		CHANGE ORDER:	No. 2 (FINAL)			
1,	Necessity for change:					
	To provide additional sidewalk, curb, and gutter quantities necessary to make tie-ins at the beginning of project. To provide additional work on the Conspan footing due to utility conflicts. To delete rail on the headwall and modify the handrail design - contract extension to accomodate the manufacture of redesigned handrail ordered by owner.					
2.	Is proposed change an alternate bid?Yes _X_No					
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes _X_No					
	If "Yes", explain.					
4.	Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A					
5.	Has consent of surety been obtained?Yes _X_Not Necessary					
6.	Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?Yes _X_No					
	If "Yes", will the policies be extended?YesNo					
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A					
8.	Effect on contract completion date: Extend construction 21 calendar days (October 5, 2018)					
		Mayor Da	ate			

